PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	F CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Martyn A. Matthiesen			10/02/2012
Jianhua Chen			10/02/2012
Matthew P. Galla			10/01/2012
Anthony Vranicar			10/02/2012
Wayne Montoya			10/04/2012
Christopher Pasma			10/08/2012
RECEIVING PARTY D	DATA	orporation]
Street Address:		1050 Westlakes Drive	
City:	Berwyn		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19312		
PROPERTY NUMBER		Numbe	r
Application Number:	1356	7784	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
Fax Number:	650-361-56		
		when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu	<i>II.</i>
Phone: Email:	650 361 2483	coelectronics com	
Correspondent Name:		coelectronics.com ics Corporation	
Address Line 1:	309 Constituti	-	
Address Line 2:	Mail Stop R34/2A		
Address Line 4:	Menlo Park, C	ALIFORNIA 94025	
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	CP-01128-US2	
502090347			PATENT REEL: 029106 FRAME: 0513

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 6

source=cp1128-us2_assgt_10102012#page1.tif source=cp1128-us2_assgt_10102012#page2.tif source=cp1128-us2_assgt_10102012#page3.tif source=cp1128-us2_assgt_10102012#page4.tif source=cp1128-us2_assgt_10102012#page5.tif source=cp1128-us2_assgt_10102012#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,

Martyn A. Matthiesen, 2) Jianhua Chen, 3) Matthew P. Galla
 Anthony Vranicar, 5) Wayne Montoya, and 6) Christopher Pasma

("INVENTOR(S)"), citizen(s) of the United States of America, and residing at 1) 36670 Montecito Drive, Fremont, CA 94536; 2) 1128 Bennington Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94087; 3) 5516 Solomans Seal Ct., Holly Springs, NC 27540; 4) 2368 Stanford Place, Santa Clara, CA 95051; 5) 544 Palomar Drive, Redwood City, CA 94062-3231; and 6) 300 Central Ave., Mountain View, CA 94043, have made a new and useful invention that is the subject of an application for United States Letters Patent thereon ("APPLICATION"), entitled

Reflowable Circuit Protection Device

for which I/we have executed the application papers for submission to the United States Patent and Trademark Office; or

which was filed on <u>August 6, 2012</u> and has been assigned U.S. Application Serial No. <u>13/567.784</u>; and

WHEREAS,

TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having its principal place of business at 1050 Westlakes Drive, Berwyn, PA 19312 United States of America

is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the APPLICATION and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the INVENTOR(S), do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Name	Signature	Date
Martyn A. Matthiesen		
Jianhua Chen		
Matthew P. Galla	W Julle	10/1/2012
Anthony Vranicar	0	
Wayne Montoya		
Christopher Pasma		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,

Martyn A. Matthiesen, 2) Jianhua Chen, 3) Matthew P. Galla Anthony Vranicar, 5) Wayne Montoya, and 6) Christopher Pasma

("INVENTOR(S)"), citizen(s) of the United States of America, and residing at 1) 36670 Montecito Drive, Fremont, CA 94536; 2) 1128 Bennington Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94087; 3) 5516 Solomans Seal Ct., Holly Springs, NC 27540; 4) 2368 Stanford Place, Santa Clara, CA 95051; 5) 544 Palomar Drive, Redwood City, CA 94062-3231; and 6) 300 Central Ave., Mountain View, CA 94043, have made a new and useful invention that is the subject of an application for United States Letters Patent thereon ("APPLICATION"), entitled

Reflowable Circuit Protection Device

for which I/we have executed the application papers for submission to the United States Patent and Trademark Office; or

which was filed on August 6, 2012 and has been assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 13/567,784; and

WHEREAS,

TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having its principal place of business at 1050 Westlakes Drive, Berwyn, PA 19312 United States of America

is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the APPLICATION and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the INVENTOR(S), do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Name	Signature	Date
Martyn A. Matthiesen	M. Mottlesen	10/2/12
Jianhua Chen	Aan	10/2/12
Matthew P. Galla		
Anthony Vranicar	authory Vranian	10/2/2012
Wayne Montoya	1877	18/4/12
Christopher Pasma	Co Op	10/8/12

State of California	
County of San Mateo	
	hy C. McGee, Notary Public
	d Martyn A. Matthiesen
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
KATHY C. MCGEE Commission # 1949644 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Sep 22, 2015	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/ske they executed the same in his/heitheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/heitheir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Place Nolary Seal Above	Signature: Nathing C. McSel
Though the information below is not required by	TIONAL
Tille or Type of Document: Assignment for	r CP-01128-US2
	Number of Pages: One (1) P. Galla, Anthony Vranicar, Wayne Montoya
Signer's Name: Jianhua Chen	Signer's Name: Martyn A. Matthiesen
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Individual RIGHT NUMB OF SIGNE	
Partner — Limited General Top of thumb	
Attorney in Fact	Attorney in Fact
Trustee	│ □ Trustee /
Guardian or Conservator	Guardian or Conservator
Other: /	□ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

© 2010 National Notary Association • NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PATENT REEL: 029106 FRAME: 0517

OPTIONAL (////////////////////////////////////	
On 02 October 2012 before me, <u>Kathy C. McGee, Notary Publices Name and Tide of Mare Insert Name (s) of Signer(s)</u> Mare (s) of Signer(s) Name(s) of Signer(s) Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Explices Sep 22, 2015 I certify under PENALTY C I certify under PENALTY C I certify under PENALTY C Notary S	
Date Here laser Name and Tide of Personally appeared Anthony Vranicar Name(s) of Signer(s) Name(s) of Signer(s) Who proved to me on the evidence to be the person (subscribed to the within instruto me that fieldshe/they within fight/their authorized can fight within sam to me that fieldshe/they within instruto me that fieldshe/they within (signature(s)) or the entity up person(s), or the state of California Sam Mateo County My Comm. Expires Sep 22, 2015 I certify under PENALTY C laws of the State of Califor paragraph is true and corree WITNESS my hand and offic Signature: Place Notary Seat Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons and could prevent traudulent removal and realtachment of this form to another state of Type of Document: Assignment Assignment	
Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the evidence to be the person(subscribed to the within instri- to me that he/spe/filey his/he/fibeir signature(x) person(x), or the entity up person(x), or the entity up person(x), acted, executed the i certify under PENALTY C laws of the State of California Signature: Place Motary Seat Above Place Motary Seat Above MITNESS my hand and office Signature: MITNESS my hand and office MITNESS my hand and office MITNESS my hand and office MITNESS my hand and office MITNESS my hand	
KATHY C. MCGEE NATHY C. MCGEE Commission # 1949644 Notary Public - California San Meteo County My Comm. Expires Sep 22, 2015 House of the State of California San Meteo County My Comm. Expires Sep 22, 2015 I certify under PENALTY C I certify under PENALTY C I certify under PENALTY C I signature: Place Notary Seat Above OPTIONAL Signature: Some OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by taw, it may prove valuable to persons and could prevent traudulent removal and realitachment of this form to another the scription of Attached Document Bille or Type of Document: Assignment for CP-01128-US2	
KATHY C. MCGEE evidence to be the person (subscribed to the within instritory of the signature) of the signature (subscribed to the within instritory of the signature) of the signature (subscribed to the within instritory of the signature) of the signature (subscribed to the within instritory of the signature) of the signature (subscribed to the within instritory of the signature) of the signature (subscribed to the within instritory of the signature) of the signature (subscribed to the within instritory of the signature (subscribed to the within instritory of the signature) of the signature (subscribed to the within instritory of the signature). Notary Public - California San Mateo County San Mateo County My Comm. Explores Sep 22, 2015 I certify under PENALTY C I certify under PENALTY C I certify under PENALTY C I away of the State of Califorparagraph is true and corree WITNESS my hand and officiants Signature: Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Place Notary Seal Above Signature: Place Notary Seal Above Signature: Place Notary Seal Above Signature: Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: <t< td=""><td></td></t<>	
Place Notary Seat Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons and could prevent fraudulent removal and realitachment of this form to anoth escription of Attached Document ille or Type of Document: Assignment for CP-01128-US2	b) whose name(c) (s) are ument and acknowledged executed the same in pacity(tes), and that by on the instrument the on behalf of which the ne instrument. OF PERJURY under the prinia that the foregoing ct.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons and could prevent fraudulent removal and realiachment of this form to anoth escription of Attached Document ille or Type of Document: <u>Assignment for CP-01128-US2</u>	ro of Notary Public
ocument Date: 02 October 2012 Number of Martyn A. Matthiesen, Jianhua igner(s) Other Than Named Above: Wayne Montoya & Christopher Pathematics apacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) igner's Name: Anthony Vranicar igner's Name: Anthony Vranicar Signer's Name:	er document.
Igner(s) Other man valued Above: Wayne Montoya & Christopher Prance apacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Igner(s) igner's Name: Anthony Vranicar Signer's Name: Corporate Officer – Title(s): Individual Individual Partner – I Limited I General Top of thumb here Individual Attorney in Fact Individual Individual Trustee Individual Individual Guardian or Conservator Individual Individual	i Pages: <u>One (1)</u> Chen, Matthew P. G
igner's Name: <u>Anthony Vranicar</u> Corporate Officer – Title(s): Corporate Officer – Title Individual Richt Thumbersint Individual Individual Individual Individual Individual Partner – Limited Richt Trustee Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Richt Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Richt Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Richt Trustee Guardian or Conservator	ISMa
Corporate Officer – Title(s): □ Corporate Officer – Title(s): Individual □ Individual Partner – □ Limited □ General Top of thumb here Attorney in Fact □ Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conservator □ Guardian or Conservator	/
Individual Individual Individual Partner — I Limited I General Top of thumb here Partner — I Limited I Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator	e(s):
 Partner — □ Limited □ General Top of thumb here Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Partner — □ Limited □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator 	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Autorney in Fact □ Attorney in Fact Trustee □ Trustee Guardian or Conservator □ Guardian or Conservator	General Top of thumb here
Guardian or Conservator	
Other: Other:	
	$= \setminus $
gner is nepresenting Signer is Hepresenting:	—

PATENT REEL: 029106 FRAME: 0518

State of California	
County of San Mateo	
On 04 October 2012 before me, Kath	v C. McGee, Notary Public
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>Wayne</u> Montoya	Name(s) of Signer(s)
KATHY C. MCGEE Commission # 1949644 Notary Public - California San Mateo Gounty My Comm. Expires Sep 22, 2015	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he/she/the/ executed the same in his/he/their authorized capacity(tes), and that by (his/he/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Though the information below is not required by	Signature: Signature of Notary Public TONAL law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and realtachment of this form to another document.
Tille or Type of Document: Assignment for	CP-01128-US2
Document Dale: <u>02 October 2012</u> Martyn J Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: <u>Anthony</u>	Number of Pages: One (1) A. Matthiesen, Jiannua Chen, Matthew P. Ge Vranicar and Christopher Pasma
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	
□ Corporate Officer - Tille(s)	Orginet's warne:
Individual International	
OF SIGNER	ere/ Partner - Limited General Top of thumb here
Attorney in Fact	Attorney in Fact
Trustee /	│ □ Trustee
Guardian or Conservator	Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 029106 FRAME: 0519

	WOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWO	8494949494949494
State of California	70000000	
County of San Mateo]	
On <u>08 October 2012</u> before me, <u>Kathy</u>	C. McGee, Notary Public	
personally appeared <u>Christopher Pasma</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
KATHY C. MCGEE Commission # 1949644 Notary Public - California	who proved to me on the basis of evidence to be the person(s) whose n subscribed to the within instrument and a to me that (he)she/they executed t (his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), (his/her/their signature(s) on the ins person(s), or the entity upon behalf person(s) acted, executed the instrument	ame(x)(13) b(e acknowledged he same in and lhat by strument the of which the
San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Sep 22, 2015	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUF laws of the State of California that t paragraph is true and correct.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	icho a
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature: Signature of Notary Public	<u>Nel</u>
Though the information below is not required by law	/	document
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment for (CD_01108_000	
	Number of Pages: On Matthiesen, Jianhua Chen, Ma	e (1) Itthew P. Ga
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	realized a nagite roncoya	/
Signer's Name: <u>Christopher Pasma</u>	*	
Corporate Officer - Title(s):		
Individual		GRT THUMBERINT OF SIGNER
Partner — Climited Climeral Top of thumb here Attorney in Eact		op of thumb here
Attorney in Fact Trustee	Allorney in Fact Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer la Reprosenting:	
		N 1

X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X
 X

PATENT REEL: 029106 FRAME: 0520

RECORDED: 10/10/2012